
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 20-2532

Type: Misc - Professional Services
Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 4/16/2020

Title: Ordinance approving an amendment to an agreement with the University of Texas Health Science
Center at San Antonio for tobacco prevention and cessation strategies increasing the compensation to
an amount up to $40,670.00 and approving an agreement with UTHSCSA to provide community-
clinical linkage strategies in an amount up to $68,316.00 for the San Antonio Metropolitan Health
District’s Racial and Ethnic Approaches to Community Health. The agreements with UTHSCSA are
funded by the REACH Grant. [Colleen M. Bridger, MPH, PhD, Assistant City Manager; Dawn Emerick,
Ed.D, Director, Health]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 2020-04-16-0269

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session4/16/2020 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

